

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY SOUTH PACIFIC DIVISION, U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 1455 MARKET STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103-1399

APR 0 9 2009

CESPD-PDC

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, Sacramento District, ATTN: CESPK-PD, Mr. Muha

Subject: Review Plan Approval for the West Sacramento, California Flood Risk Management and Ecosystem Restoration Feasibility Study.

1. The attached Review Plan for the West Sacramento, California Flood Risk Management and Ecosystem Restoration Feasibility Study has been prepared in accordance with EC 1105-2-410.

2. The Review Plan will be made available for public comment, and the comments received will be incorporated into future revisions of the Review Plan. The Review Plan has been coordinated with the Flood Risk Management Planning Center of Expertise (PCX) of the South Pacific Division which is the lead office to execute this plan. For further information, contact the PCX, Mr. Thaut, at 415-503-6852.

3. The Review Plan includes independent external peer review.

4. I hereby approve this Review Plan, which is subject to change as study circumstances require. This is consistent with study development under the Project Management Business Process. Subsequent revisions to this Review Plan or its execution will require new written approval from this office.

Jour Sakkedali

JANICE L. DOMB COL, EN Commanding

5 Encls 1. District Memo

- 2. Review Plan
- 3. FRM-PCX Memo
- 4. FRM-PCX Checklist
- 5. SPD Checklist



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, SACRAMENTO CORPS OF ENGINEERS 1325 J STREET SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814-2922

FEB 10 2009

CESPK-PD-W

MEMORANDUM FOR: Commander, South Pacific Division (ATTN: CESPD-PD-C, Berresford, Bowers)

SUBJECT: Request for Approval of Review Plan for the West Sacramento, California Flood Risk Management and Ecosystem Restoration General Reevaluation Report

1. In accordance with EC 1105-2-410, Review of Decision Documents, dated 22 August 2008, the subject Review Plan is provided for approval by the Commander, South Pacific Division (Enclosure 1). This is the first submittal of a Review Plan for the subject study.

2. This Review Plan is in compliance with the EC and has been coordinated with the applicable Planning Centers of Expertise (PCX). The PCX for Flood Risk Management is designated as the lead PCX, and as such, coordinated the Review Plan with the PCX for Ecosystem Restoration for certain model certifications. The PCX concurrence memorandum is provided as Enclosure 2. Also, enclosed is the SPD Review Plan checklist.

3. Please address any questions about this Review Plan to Mr. Andrew Muha (916) 557-6756, who is the project planner. Upon approval of this Review Plan, please provide notification to this office so we can post it to the Sacramento District public website. Upon posting of the approved Review Plan, the District will notify the vertical team. I appreciate your quick attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Chief, Planning Division Sacramento District

Encls